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to PAGRE/14.8 DME and hold.

9500 on MTJ VOR/DME R-297 

6600 then climbing right turn to 
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DME required.

1
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1
4140 feet and visibility S-13 Cats C and D     SM and Circling Cat C     SM.

When local altimeter setting not received, use Delta altimeter setting: increase all MDAs 

Circling Rwy 31 NA at night.  Circling NA east of Rwy 17 and northeast of Rwy 31.  

glidepath until threshold.  Rwy 13 helicopter visibility reduction below 1 SM NA. 

Straight-in Rwy 13 at night, operational VGSI required, remain on or above VGSI 

on V484 southeast bound.

Procedure NA for arrivals at BRUUK 

airway radials 297 CW 013.

Procedure NA for arrival on MTJ VOR/DME 
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